Form Expires		-1618 <i>A</i> 0/99
OMB 0	3 51- 00	27

12-28-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

19/26/01

101927146

SHEET

	01921110	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attach	ned original document(s) or
copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
(X) New	(X) Assignment ()	License
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# () Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Security Agreement () () Merger) Change of Name	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year November 13, 2001
() Corrective Document	() Other	
Reel # Frame #		
Name Kolberg Pioneer, Inc. Formerly () Individual () General Partnership (() Other	nes of conveying parties attached) Limited Partnership (x) Corp	Execution Date Month Day Year November 13, 2001 oration () Association
	Tonnessoo	
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Tennessee	
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names	Tennessee s of receiving parties attached	
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc.		
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA		
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc.		
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4101 Jerome Street	s of receiving parties attached State/Country Zi	p Code 7407
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4101 Jerome Street Address (line 2) P.O. Box 72787 City	s of receiving parties attached State/Country Zi	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4101 Jerome Street Address (line 2) P.O. Box 72787 City Chattanooga	State/Country Zi Tennessee 37	() If document to be recorded is an
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4101 Jerome Street Address (line 2) P.O. Box 72787 City Chattanooga () Individual () General Partnership (x) Corporation () Association	State/Country Zi Tennessee 37	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names Name Astec Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4101 Jerome Street Address (line 2) P.O. Box 72787 City Chattanooga () Individual () General Partnership (x) Corporation () Association () Other	State/Country Zi Tennessee 37 () Limited Partnership	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2001 AAMED1 00000124 1110400

01 FC:581

40.00 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0329

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Рас	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Nan	ne and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number <u>612/332-8</u>	200	
Name				
Address (line 1) Conrad A. Hanse	n			
Address (line 2) Moore & Hansen				
Address (line 3) Suite 2900, 90 So	uth Seventh Street			
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN	55402			
Pages Enter the total nur including any attac		ched conveyance document	: #1	
Trademark Application Number	er(s) or Registration	Number(s) () Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number Trademark Application		r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		1,110,400	(-)	
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties involv	ed. #1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (x)	Deposit Account ()		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees	: Yes () No ()	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	a 17 Hausen	12 - 13 - 01 Date	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0330**

E PTO 1(10C	DECORDATION	21 50511 20155				
Form PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99		ON FORM COVER SHEE	-			
OMB 0651-0027		ONTINUATION	Patent and Trademark Office			
	IRAD	EMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	()Mark if additional name: g Party	s of conveying parties attached	Execution Date			
Name			Month Day Year			
Formerly () Individual ()	General Partnership () L	imited Partnership () C	orporation () Association			
() Other						
() Citizenship/State o	f Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party	()Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached				
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	city	<u>l</u>				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code			
() Individual	() General Partnership	State/Country () Limited Partnership	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
() Corporation	() Association		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
() Other			should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
() Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Applica	ation Number(s) or Registr	ration Number(s) () маг	k if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trader	nark Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0331

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Original Registrant: Kolberg Manufacturing Corporation

Reg. No.:

1,110,400

Issued:

January 2, 1979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark:

DE-SANDER

WHEREAS, Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having its principal place of business at 700 West 21st Street, Yankton, South Dakota 57078, is the record owner of the mark DE-SANDER which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Trademark Registration No. 1,110,400 which issued January 2, 1979 to Kolberg Manufacturing Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Astec Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having its principal place of business at 4101 Jerome Street, P.O. Box 72787, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37407 is desirous of acquiring Trademark Registration No. 1.110.400 for the mark DE-SANDER;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said. Kolberg-Pioneer, Inc. sells, assigns and transfers unto said Astec Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,110,400 together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

KOLBERG-PIONEER, INC.

STATE OF <u>South Dakota</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Yankton</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of November, 2001.

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

Rhonda J. Koner Notary Public

P-\Clicat Files\H - L\Kolberg-Pioneer K10\DE-SANDER\assignment kolberg to astec.doc

My Commission Expires: 08-28-2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0332